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PROVISIONAL COMPETITION DATES 2023/2024




Please Note, whilst every effort will be made to play the ties on the given dates, all fixtures          may be subject to weather conditions and/or pitch inspections.
Rounds may be added or removed depending on confirmed entrants.






SENIOR CUP

	First Round
	To be played before 30th September 

	Quarter Finals
	To be played before 30th November  

	Semi-Finals
	To be played before 31st January 

	Final
	TBC

	
	



CHALLENGE TROPHY

	First Round
	Week Commencing 18th September 

	Second Round
	Week Commencing 13th November 

	Quarter Finals
	Week Commencing 11th December 

	Semi-Finals
	TBC

	Final
	TBC



AMATEUR SHIELD

	First Round
	Saturday, 23rdSeptember 

	Second Round
	Saturday, 7th October  

	Third Round
	Saturday, 11th November 

	Quarter Finals
	Saturday, 20th January 

	Semi-Finals 
	TBC

	Final
	                                                                                                                   TBC

	
	



AMATEUR CUP

	First Round
	Saturday, 16th September 

	Second Round
	Saturday, 21st October 

	Third Round
	Saturday, 25th November 

	Fourth Round
	Saturday 27th January   

	Quarter Finals
	Saturday 17th February

	Semi Finals
	TBC

	Final
	TBC

	
	                                                                                                               




SUNDAY TROPHY

	First Round
	Sunday, 24th September 

	Second Round
	Sunday, 8th October 

	Third Round
	Sunday 29th October 

	Fourth Round
	Sunday, 19th November  

	Quarter Finals
	Sunday, 13th January

	Semi-Finals 
	TBC

	Final                                                                                               
	TBC



Veterans Cup

	First Round
	Week Commencing 18th September 

	Second Round
	Week Commencing 13th November 

	Quarter Finals
	Week Commencing 11th December 

	Semi-Finals
	TBC

	Final
	TBC



PROFESSIONAL YOUTH CUP

	First Round
	To be played before 30th September 

	Quarter Finals
	To be played before 30th November  

	Semi Finals
	To be played before 31st January

	Final
	TBC

	
	



UNDER-18 YOUTH CUP

	First Round
	Sunday, 17th September 

	Second Round
	Sunday, 1st October

	Third Round
	Sunday, 5th November 

	Fourth Round
	Sunday 19th November

	Quarter Finals
	Sunday, 21st January 

	Semi-Finals
	Sunday, 25th February 

	Final              
	TBC

	
	

	
	



UNDER-16 YOUTH CUP

	First Round
	Sunday, 17th September 

	Second Round
	Sunday, 8th October 

	Third Round
	Sunday, 5th November

	Fourth Round
	Sunday, 26th November 

	Quarter- Finals
	Sunday, 28th January

	Semi Finals 
	Sunday 25th February 

	Final
	TBC

	
	





UNDER-15 YOUTH CUP

	First Round
	Sunday, 1st October 

	Second Round
	Sunday, 5th November

	Third Round
	Sunday, 19th November 

	Fourth Round
	Sunday, 22nd January 

	Quarter Finals
	Sunday, 4th February

	Semi-Finals
	  Sunday,24th March

	Final           
	TBC



UNDER-14 YOUTH CUP

	First Round
	Sunday, 17th September 

	Second Round
	Sunday, 8th October 

	Third Round
	Sunday, 5th November 

	Fourth Round
	Sunday, 26th November 

	Quarter Finals
	Sunday, 14th January

	Semi-Finals
	  Sunday, 25th February

	Final
	TBC



UNDER-13 YOUTH CUP

	First Round
	Sunday, 15th October 

	Second Round
	Sunday, 19th November 

	Third Round
	Sunday, 3rd December 

	Fourth Round
	Sunday, 14th January

	Quarter Finals
	  Sunday, 4th February

	Semi-Finals
	  Sunday, 10th March

	Final
	TBC



UNDER-12 YOUTH CUP

	First Round
	Sunday, 1st October 

	Second Round
	Sunday, 5th November 

	Third Round                                                                                 
	                                                                            Sunday 19th Novemb                               

	Fourth Round
	Sunday, 3rd December 

	Fifth Round
	Sunday, 21stJanuary 

	Quarter Finals
	Sunday, 25th February

	Semi-Finals
	  Sunday, 10th March

	[bookmark: _Hlk80697582]Final
	TBC

	
	

	
	



WOMEN’S SENIOR CUP

	
	

	Quarter Finals
	To be played before 30th November

	Semi Finals
	To be played before 31st January

	Final 
	TBC

	

	




WOMEN’S CHALLENGE CUP

	First Round
	Sunday, 17th September 

	Second Round
	Sunday, 15th October 

	Third Round
	Sunday, 19th November 

	Quarter Finals 
	Sunday, 14th January 

	Semi Finals 
	Sunday 18th February

	Final
	TBC



UNDER-18 GIRLS YOUTH CUP

	First Round
	Sunday, 8th October 

	Quarter Finals
	Sunday 10th December

	Semi Finals
	Sunday 21st January 

	Final           
	TBC

	
	



UNDER-16 GIRLS YOUTH CUP

	
	

	First Round 
Second Round
Quarter Finals
	Sunday, 15th October 
Sunday 219h November
Sunday 3rd December

	Semi-Finals
	Sunday,28th January 

	Final          
	TBC



UNDER-15 GIRLS YOUTH CUP

	First Round
	Sunday 24th September 

	Second Round
	Sunday, 17th October 

	Quarter Finals
	  Sunday, 26th November

	Semi-Finals
	Sunday,28th January 

	Final
	TBC



UNDER-14 GIRLS YOUTH CUP

	First Round
	Sunday, 5th November 

	Second Round
	Sunday, 3rd December 

	Quarter Finals
	    Sunday,21st January

	Semi-Finals
	    Sunday, 4th February

	Final
	TBC



UNDER-13 GIRLS YOUTH CUP

	First Round
	Sunday, 8th October

	Second Round
	Sunday 19th November

	Quarter Finals
	Sunday, 10th December

	Semi-Finals
	    Sunday, 21st January

	Final
	TBC








UNDER-12 GIRLS YOUTH CUP

	
	

	
	

	First Round
	Sunday, 15th October

	Second Round
	Sunday, 5th November

	Third Round 
	Sunday 10th December

	Quarter Finals
	    Sunday, 4th February

	Semi - Finals
	Sunday 3rd March 

	Final
	TBC 
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